

RSA 6/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

Mr. S.U. Ahmed, learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks 2 (two) days time to remove the defects in the steps taken by him.

Prayer allowed.

The appellants would furnish the deficit postal stamps within 2 (two) days for taking appropriate steps upon the respondents.

Interim order passed in Misc Case No.89/2015 on 29.01.2015 shall continue until further order.