

RSA 6/2015  
BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

On the prayer of Mr. S. U. Ahmed, learned counsel for the appellants, the names of respondent Nos.2 and 4 are struck off from the records since the said respondents being proforma respondents had never contested the proceedings at any stage.

The appeal be posted before the Lawazima Court so as to ascertain service of notice upon the respondent No.3.

Interim order passed earlier to continue.