

RSA 6/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

Perused the Office note dated 12.10.2015.

2 (two) weeks time is granted to the appellant to take fresh steps by registered post as well as by usual process for service of notice upon the respondent No.3 after ascertaining correct postal address.