

RSA 6/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

Heard Mr. SU Ahmed, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. AI Ahmed, learned counsel for respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the respondent No.3 in the present appeal did not contest the suit i.e. Title Suit No. 171/06 and also did not contest Title Appeal No. 12/11, hence, prays that the name of respondent No.3 may be struck off.

The prayer is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

Office to delete the name of respondent No.3 from the array of respondents and also shall verify whether LCR is received and if the same is not received, fresh requisition be issued for LCR.

List the matter after 4(four) weeks along with LCR.