

RSA 6/2015
BEFORE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

Heard Mr. S.U. Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr. A.I. Ahmed, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1.

As the case is ready as regards service and received of LCR, let the matter be listed for hearing.