

GAHC010187052019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP 114/2019

1:RAIFUDDIN AHMED
S/O- MOHIN AHMED, R/O. SARUMOTORIA, P.O. AND P.S. DISPUR,
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M), ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:MOON MOON SAIKIA
D/O- SRI KAMESHWAR SAIKIA, R/O. TARUN NAGAR, GUWAHATI-5,
KAMRUP(M), ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : S ALI

Advocate for the Respondent : MS D BORGOHAIN

Linked Case : RSA 6/2015

1:SRI OM PRAKASH KHOKOLIA and 2 ORS
S/O LATE GORDHANDAS KHAKOLIA

2: SMT. PARBAI DEVI KHAKOLIA

W/O SRI OM PAKASH KHAKOLIA
BOTH ARE R/O J.N. ROAD
FANCY BAZAR
GUWAHATI 78101
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM.

3: RAJ KUMAR BHARTIA

HUF
A HINDU UNDIVIDED FAMILY
REPRESENTED BY ITS KARTA
DR. RAJKUMAR BHARTIA
R/O PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM.
VERSUS

1:MD RAIFUDDIN AHMED @ RICKBABA and 3 ORS
S/O MD. MOHIN AHMED
R/O SARUMOTORIA
MOHIN AHMED BUILDING
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM.

2:SMT. MOONMOON SAIKIA
D/O SRI KAMESHWAR SAIKIA
R/O TARUN NAGAR
GUWAHATI 781005
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM.

3:LAKHESWAR DUTTA
S/O SRI DHANESWAR DUTTA
R/O MILAMPUR
NAGAON
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.B SARMA
Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 05-11-2019

Heard Mr. K.N. Choudhury, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. S.U. Ahmed, learned counsel for the appellant and Ms. D. Buragohain, learned counsel for the respondent No.2 and Mr. A. Iqbal, learned counsel for the respondent No.1.

2. The returned service copy of the memo appeal together with enclosures are available on record. The learned counsel for the respondent No.2 is permitted to receive a copy by making an endorsement in the notice sheet of the record.

3. It is submitted that the appeal is ready as regards service and the LCR has been received. Accordingly, let the matter be listed for hearing in usual course.

4. It may be mentioned herein that by an order passed today in CRP 114/2019, the original record of T.S. No.171/2006 is sent back to the learned trial Court and a scanned copy of File A and File C¹ thereof is ordered to be retained in this record together with a copy of the said order.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant