

GAHC010113042015



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RSA/6/2015**

SRI OM PRAKASH KHOKOLIA and 2 ORS  
S/O LATE GORDHANDAS KHAKOLIA

2: SMT. PARBAI DEVI KHAKOLIA

W/O SRI OM PAKASH KHAKOLIA  
BOTH ARE R/O J.N. ROAD  
FANCY BAZAR  
GUWAHATI 78101  
DIST. KAMRUP  
ASSAM.

3: RAJ KUMAR BHARTIA

HUF  
A HINDU UNDIVIDED FAMILY  
REPRESENTED BY ITS KARTA  
DR. RAJKUMAR BHARTIA  
R/O PANBAZAR  
GUWAHATI  
DIST. KAMRUP  
ASSAM

VERSUS

MD RAIFUDDIN AHMED @ RICKBABA and 3 ORS  
S/O MD. MOHIN AHMED, R/O SARUMOTORIA, MOHIN AHMED BUILDING,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI 781006, DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM.

2: SMT. MOONMOON SAIKIA

D/O SRI KAMESHWAR SAIKIA  
R/O TARUN NAGAR  
GUWAHATI 781005

DIST. KAMRUP  
ASSAM.

3:LAKHESWAR DUTTA

S/O SRI DHANESWAR DUTTA  
R/O MILAMPUR  
NAGAON  
DIST. NAGAON  
ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS.B SARMA

**Advocate for the Respondent** :

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**23.05.2023**

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the appellant, matter stands adjourned and be listed in the Part-II hearing list.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**