

GAHC010113042015



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RSA/6/2015**

SRI OM PRAKASH KHOKOLIA and 2 ORS  
S/O LATE GORDHANDAS KHAKOLIA

2: ON THE DEATH OF SMT. PARBAI DEVI KHAKOLIA

HER LEGAL HEIRS  
NAMELY-

2.1: SRI AMIT KHAKOLIA  
S/O LATE PARBATI DEVI KHAKHOLIA AND OM PRAKASH KHAKHOLIA  
R/O DWARKADHEESH BUILDING  
A.T. ROAD  
NEAR RAILWAY GATE NO.5  
BHARALUMUKH  
GUWAHATI 781009  
DIST. KAMRUP (METRO)  
ASSAM.

2.2: SRI ASHISH KHAKHOLIA  
S/O LATE PARBATI DEVI KHAKHOLIA AND OM PRAKASH KHAKHOLIA  
R/O HOUSE NO. 09  
JAI NARAYAN ROAD  
FANCY BAZAR  
GUWAHATI 781001  
DIST. KAMRUP (METRO)  
ASSAM.

2.3: SMT. ARCHANA AGARWAL

D/O LATE PARBATI DEVI KHAKHOLIA  
W/O NIRAJ AGARWAL

BINOD AUTO AGENCIES  
OPPOSITE MAHABIR BHAWAN

A.T. ROAD  
GUWAHATI 781001  
DIST. KAMRUP (METRO)  
ASSAM.

3: RAJ KUMAR BHARTIA

HUF  
A HINDU UNDIVIDED FAMILY  
REPRESENTED BY ITS KARTA  
DR. RAJKUMAR BHARTIA  
R/O PANBAZAR  
GUWAHATI  
DIST. KAMRUP  
ASSAM

VERSUS

MD RAIFUDDIN AHMED @ RICKBABA and 3 ORS  
S/O MD. MOHIN AHMED, R/O SARUMOTORIA, MOHIN AHMED BUILDING,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI 781006, DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM.

2:STRUCK OFF  
VIDE HON'BLE COURT ORDER DATED 13/5/2015

3:STRUCK OFF  
VIDE HON'BLE COURT ORDER DATED 23/01/201

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS.B SARMA, MR. S BISWAS,MR B K BARMAN (P-1,3),MR. B BARMAN (P-1,3),MR D MAZUMDER (P-1,3),MR. N ALAM,MR.S U AHMED,MR.P K DUTTA,MR.R SARMA,MR.A CHETIA,MR.G N SAHEWALLA,MRS.S S BAWARI,MD.ASLAM

**Advocate for the Respondent** : , MR.P GOHAIN(R-2),MS.D BORGOHAIN(R-2),MR.A IKBAL,FOR CAVEATOR,MS.M BHUYAN(R-2),MR.S ALI,,MR.M ALAM

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

**ORDER**

**17.02.2026**

Ms. D. Devi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S. Biswas, learned counsel for the appellant, with the consent from the other side, prays for listing the matter on 26.03.2026.

Prayer allowed.

Registry shall list this matter on **26.03.2026**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**